

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 308 of 2025

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 284 of 2025

Ksh. Bimola Devi & 15 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.06.2025

As prayed for by Mr. M. Rarry, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the respondents, list these cases again on 10.07.2025.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. M. Rarry in the cause list.

Earlier interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lucy