

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 308 of 2025

Ksh. Bimola Devi & 15 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 284 of 2025**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

05-05-2026

Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned Government Advocate assisted by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the State respondents, prays for some time for filing counter affidavit, if required.

Ms. Geetarani Waikhom, learned counsel for the petitioners, has no objection.

List these cases along with WP(C) No. 246 of 2025, WP(C) No. 255 of 2025, WP(C) No. 265 of 2025, WP(C) No. 304 of 2025, WP(C) No. 313 of 2025, WP(C) No. 319 of 2025, WP(C) No. 344 of 2025 on 08-06-2026.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE